

## **TOWNSHIP NAME**

## WELLNESS POLICY PROGRAM STATEMENT

It is the policy of <u>TOWNSHIP NAME</u> to promote the health and safety of our municipal employees. <u>TOWNSHIP NAME</u> success in achieving a high degree of freedom from accidents and injuries has been due to our commitment to safety. Numerous studies have demonstrated that there is a strong link between workplace wellness and lower Workers Compensation Costs. Therefore, in an effort to address these ever rising costs, we, the Governing Body of the <u>TOWNSHIP NAME</u>, hereby support the implementation of a Workplace Wellness Program in our municipality that will utilize a proactive approach to promote employee health and wellness. In furtherance of this objective, the Burlington County Municipal Joint Insurance Fund, which the <u>TOWNSHIP NAME</u> is a member, has appointed a Wellness Director to work with the <u>TOWNSHIP NAME</u> Wellness Committee to provide guidance and support for our programs with the goal of creating a healthier and more productive workplace. Every employee stands to benefit from this program. We encourage full cooperation from all employees of <u>TOWNSHIP NAME</u>.

The results of our comprehensive Wellness Program will certainly be worth the effort.

Mayor

Municipal Clerk

Date